

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1960/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 08/01/2013 in CRLA No. 398/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AT SHIMLA)

CHAND RAM @ KHEM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With application for bail, suspension of sentence and office report)
WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2841 of 2013

[HAMENDER SINGH V. STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH]

(With application for bail, suspension of sentence and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2845 of 2013

[PREM SINGH V. STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH]

(With application for bail, suspension of sentence and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 2862 of 2013

[NETER SINGH V. STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH]

(With bail, suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.

For Re spondent(s) Mr. Surya Narayana Singh, AAG.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| Learned counsel for the petitioners states that she does not want to press the |
| Special Leave Petitions as the petitioners have already undergone the sentence. |

| The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as not pressed. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER